

For Immediate Release

For Additional Information:

Greta Stewart, Director of Marketing Office: (712) 777-7777 ext. 3850

Email: greta.stewart@grandfallsresort.com

October 21, 2022

Grand Falls Casino & Golf Resort Employees Adopt a Highway for Winning Hands Volunteerism Program

Larchwood, IA (October 21, 2022) – Grand Falls Casino & Golf Resort employees are proud to participate in the casino's **Winning Hands Program** volunteering to clean up debris, twice a year, on a 4-mile stretch of Highway 9 in rural Lyon County. More than 30 Grand Falls employees volunteered on October 20th to walk the ditches and collect debris.

"Grand Falls is committed to improving our community through volunteerism and charitable contributions. Our employees embrace this company value by giving their time to our **Winning Hands Program**," said Sharon Haselhoff, Grand Falls Casino & Golf Resort General Manager and Regional Vice President of Elite Casino and Resorts. "We have great employees that are committed to their community and to putting our company values into action."

Grand Falls Casino & Golf Resort is an Elite Casino Resorts property which is an Iowa-based and Iowa-owned company. Elite was founded in Dubuque in 1990 and maintains deep connections to the communities they serve. Elite promotes community volunteerism among its staff and fundraising for charities. Elite partners with nonprofit organizations in each community it operates to improve schools, fire services and other local needs. Elite believes that building strong ties to the communities is as important as providing a first-class guest experience.

About Grand Falls Casino & Golf Resort

Grand Falls Casino & Golf Resort, an Elite Casino Resorts property, is just 15 minutes from Sioux Falls, SD and serves customers all over the Midwest region. Grand Falls combines a 24-hour Vegas-inspired casino experience with a 163-room hotel, world-class Rees Jones designed golf course, a private poker room, sports wagering, 27-space RV park, pool lounge, first-class Aveda spa, shopping, a variety of dining options, live weekend entertainment, and 1,200-seat event center that hosts national entertainment, meetings, and conventions. Visit us at 1415 Grand Falls Blvd. Larchwood, IA 51241.